WDG 100H Errors and modifications reserved.  © Wachendorff Automation GmbH & Co. KG   2017-12-21  -1-
Encoder WDG 100H
Wachendorff Automation
... systems and encoders
• Complete systems
• Industrial rugged encoders to suit your application
• Standard range and customer versions

Output circuit Light reserve
warning
Order key
up to 2500
5 - 30 HTL - H30
5 - 30 HTL inverted - R30
up to 5000
4.75 - 5.5 TTL - H05
4.75 - 5.5 TTL, RS422 comp., inverted - R05
10 - 30 HTL - H24
10 - 30 HTL inverted - R24
10 - 30 TTL, RS422 comp., inverted - 245
8192 up to
20480
4.75 - 5.5 TTL - F05
4.75 - 5.5 TTL, RS422 comp., inverted - P05
10 - 30 HTL - F24
10 - 30 HTL inverted - P24
10 - 30 TTL, RS422 comp., inverted - 645
1024, 2048
4.75 - 5.5 1 Vpp sin/cos • SIF
4.75 - 5.5 1 Vpp sin/cos - SIN
Electrical connections
K3
Description ABN inv. poss. Order key
Cable: length (2 m standard, WDG 58T: 1 m)
radial, shield not connected • K3
radial, shield connected to encoder housing • L3
Connector: (shield connected to encoder housing)
connector, M16x0.75, 5-pin, radial - SH5
connector, M16x0.75, 6-pin, radial - SH6
connector, M16x0.75, 8-pin, radial • SH8
connector, M16x0.75, 12-pin, radial • SH12
connector, M16x0.75, 7-pin, radial - S3
connector, M23, 12-pin, radial • S5
connector, clockwise pin count, M23, 12-pin, radial • S5R
sensor-connector, M12x1, 4-pin, radial - SC4
sensor-connector, M12x1, 5-pin, radial - SC5
sensor-connector, M12x1, 8-pin, radial • SC8
Options
Description Order key
Low temperature ACA
IP55 ACP
Without option Empty
Cable length XXX = Decimeter